To whom it may concern:

Itoham Yonekyu Holdings Inc.

President and Representative Director: Isao Miyashita

(Tokyo Stock Exchange Securities Code: 2296)

Inquiries: Akira Kotake

Manager, Investor Relations Section

Tel: +81-5723-6889

Notice of Results of Purchase of Own Shares through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

Following are the results of the purchase of own shares as announced yesterday (September 25, 2017).

1. Reasons for the Acquisition of Own Shares

To improve stock value and execute a flexible capital policy in response to changes in the operating environment.

2. Details of Acquisition:

(1) Type of shares: The Company's common stock

(2) Total number of shares acquired: 1,000,000 shares
 (3) Total value of the share acquisition: ¥1,019,000,000

(4) Acquisition date: September 26, 2017

(5) Acquisition method: Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase trading

System (ToSTNeT-3) at Tokyo Stock

Exchange

(For reference)

1. Details of Board of Directors resolution passed on May 29, 2017

(1) Type of shares: The Company's common stock

(2) Total number of shares for acquisition: Up to 2,000,000 shares

(Representing 0.67% of total number of shares issued (excluding treasury stock))

(3) Total value of the share acquisition: Up to \(\pm\)2 billion

(4) Acquisition period: May 30, 2017 to March 31, 2018

2. Cumulative number of own shares acquired based on the above Board of Directors resolution (as of September 26, 2017)

(1) Total number of shares acquired: 1,444,400 shares
(2) Total value of the share acquisition: ¥1,482,064,800